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HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 1 

(Brown, Hilleboe) 

RECORDS OF STATE MILL AND ELEVATOR 

1247 

A resolution requesting the Speaker of the House to appoint a com­
mittee to inspect the records of the State Mill and Elevator and 
report their findings to the House of Representatives. 

WHEREAS, there appears to be concern over the operation of 
the State Mill and Elevator; and 

WHEREAS, the citizens of North Dakota who are the stock­
holders of the State Mill and Elevator are entitled to a com­
plete accounting; and 

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives desires to have all 
pertinent information necessary to analyze the operations of 
the State Mill and Elevator; 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the House of Represen­
tatives of the State of North Dakota: 

That the Speaker of the House appoint a select committee 
of five House members and direct them to inspect the records 
of the State Mill and Elevator and report to the House of 
Representatives a complete and detailed report of the com­
mittee's findings respective to delinquent accounts and all 
charged-off accounts for the immediate previous ten years 
and any other information pertinent to the operations of the 
State Mill and Elevator. 

Be It Further Resolved, that the committee be empowered 
to employ a certified public accountant for the period of said 
inspection. 

Be It Further Resolved, that the seleCt committee report 
their findings to the House of Representatives not later than 
the forty-fifth day of the Fortieth Legislative Session. 

Filed February 1, 1967. 
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HOUSE RESOLUTION No.2 

(Burke, Stone, Opedahl) 

OFFICIAL PHOTOGRAPHER 

A resolution to appoint an official photographer for the House of 
Representatives of the Fortieth Legislative Assembly of the State 
of North Dakota. 

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State 
of North. Dakota: · 

WHEREAS, for historical purposes it has been the custom of 
all North Dakota legislative assemblies to have composite 
group pictures made of all members of such assemblies; and 

WHEREAS, Rudrud Studio of Bismarck, North Dakota, offers 
to make a large composite group picture of the members of 
the House of Representatives of the Fortieth Legislative Assem­
bly, size thirty-eight by forty-nine inches, composite framed 
and ready to hang; and one hundred six, eleven by fourteen 
inches, copies of said composite for each member and desk 
force of the House of Representatives; and one five by seven 
inch print of each representative for the State Historical 
Society, at a total cost of one thousand four hundred ninety­
two dollars and fifty cents. 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that Rudrud Studio of Bis­
marck, North Dakota, be, and is hereby appointed official 
.photographer for the North Dakota House of . the Fortieth 
Legislative Assembly. 

Be It Further Resolved, that Rudrud Studio of Bismarck, 
North Dakota, be, and is hereby awarded the sole privilege of 
photographing members of the House of the Fortieth Legis­
lative Assembly at a total cost of one thousand four hundred 
ninety-two dollars and fifty cents, to be taken out of legis­
lative expenses. 

Filed February 2, 1967. 
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HOUSE RESOLUTION No.3 

(Jones) 

ACHIEVEMENTS OF R. D. MAGILL 
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A resolution recognizing the achievements and services of Mr. R. D. 
Magill in the livestock and agriculture industry. 

WHEREAS, R. D. Magill, during his seventy-five years, has 
been one of the outstanding citizens of this nation in the field 
of livestock breeding; and 

WHEREAS, R. D. Magill, as past president of the National 
Polled Shorthorn Breeders Association and the North Dakota 
Farm Bureau, has been extremely active in promoting live­
stock breeding and agriculture both on the state and national 
level; and 

WHEREAS, R. D. Magill, although remaining unmarried, has 
aided five nephews to attend college and attain their degrees, 
and has thus assumed obligations normally carried out by 
parents; and 

WHEREAS, R. D. Magill, is being honored during the Little 
International Livestock Show being held at North Dakota 
State University of Agriculture and Applied Sciences by 
having his portrait hung in the Hall of Fame of the Univer­
sity from which he graduated; 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the House of Repre-
sentatives of the State of North Dakota: · 

That this body recognize the achievements of R. D. Magill 
and join in honoring and paying tribute to him for his contri-
butions to the state and nation; and · 

Be It Further Resolved, that. the Secretary of State for­
ward a copy of this resolution to Mr~ R. D. Magill. 

Filed March 1, 1967. 
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HOUSE RESOLUTION No.4 

(Brown, Saugstad, Link, Aamoth, Solberg(9), Streibel, Haugland) 

DEDICATION OF FLAG TO RUTH SMITH 

A resolution providing for the placement of a North Dakota State flag 
in the chambers of the House of Representatives and dedicating 
such flag in honor of desk reporter Mrs. Ruth Smith. 

WHEREAS, Mrs. Ruth Smith, has served the State of North 
Dakota, the Legislative Assembly, and particularly the House 
of Representatives during a period of many years; and 

WHEREAS, her dedication and skill in the performance of 
her many duties as desk reporter have materially contributed 
to the efficient functioning of the House of Representatives; 
and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the House of Representatives 
to formally recognize the respect, and high esteem, and affec­
tion in which Mrs. Smith is held by all its mem:bers and 
express the appreciation of the House of Representatives to 
Mrs. Smith; 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the House of Repre­
sentatives: 

That a flag of the State of North Dakota be placed upon 
the rostrum in the chambers of the House of Representatives 
where Mrs. Smith has so ably served this legislative body 
and that such flag be dedicated to Mrs. Smith as a continuing 
symbol of the respect, esteem, and affection of the House of 
Representatives and its members; and 

Be It Further Resolved, that a copy of this resolution be 
presented to Mrs. Ruth Smith by the Speaker in the presence 
of the members of the House of Representatives. 

Filed February 21, 1967. 


